WORK SESSION MUNICIPAL BUILDING

Sunshine Statement: Be advised that proper notice has been given by the Township Council in accordance with the sunshine law in the following manner. Notice advertised in the Burlington County Times and Camden Courier Post on January 4, 2019 and posted on the bulletin board on the same date.

ROLL CALL: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell and Mr. Catrambone.

ACTION MEETING

RESOLUTIONS

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2019-166

VACATING THE RESTRICTION ON ISSUANCE OF ROAD OPENING PERMIT ON HARTFORD ROAD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 306, ENTITLED "STREETS AND SIDEWALKS"

MOVED BY SECONDED BY	
Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell Catrambone	, Mr.
Ayes: Nays: Approved:	

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2019-168

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF UP TO \$11,742,000 OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS, SERIES 2019, OF THE TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN; MAKING CERTAIN COVENANTS TO MAINTAIN THE EXEMPTION OF THE INTEREST ON SAID BONDS FROM FEDERAL INCOME TAXATION; AND AUTHORIZING SUCH FURTHER ACTIONS AND MAKING SUCH DETERMINATIONS AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE TO EFFECTUATE THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF THE BONDS

M	IOVED BY SECONDED BY
	Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2019-169

APPROVING RAFFLE LICENSE # 572 FOR FRIENDS OF RON, INC.

	MOVED BY SECONDED BY
	Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:
MOTI	<u>ons</u>
	ion authorizing the payment of bills including all purchases made under the Cooperative asing Agreement
	MOVED BY SECONDED BY
	Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:
	WORK SESSION
1.	Lien Redemption Payment Plan Block 1, Lot 33.01
2.	Clay Street Pump Station
3.	2019 County Park Grant Application
4.	Proposal for Affordable Housing Services
5.	Tenby Chase Drive
6.	Asbestos Inspection Abrasive Alloy
7.	Energy Aggregation